

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

11-21-2018

Caldwell Land and Cattle, LLC v. Johnson Thermal Systems, Inc. Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46056

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/
idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs)

Recommended Citation

"Caldwell Land and Cattle, LLC v. Johnson Thermal Systems, Inc. Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46056" (2018).
Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All. 7511.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7511

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

CALDWELL LAND & CATTLE, LLC, an
Idaho limited liability company a/k/a
CALDWELL LAND & CATTLE
COMPANY, LLC,

Respondent/Appellee,

vs.

JOHNSON THERMAL SYSTEMS, INC., an
Idaho corporation,

Defendant/Appellant.

Supreme Court Docket No. 46056-2018

Canyon County Case No. CV-2015-587

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Appeal from the District Court of the
Third Judicial District for Canyon County

Honorable Christopher S. Nye, District Judge, Presiding

Lynnette M. Davis, ISB No. 5263
William K. Smith, ISB No. 9769
HAWLEY TROXELL ENNIS & HAWLEY
LLP
877 Main Street, Suite 1000
P.O. Box 1617
Boise, Idaho 83701-1617
Telephone 208.344.6000
Facsimile 208.385.5384
Email ldavis@hawleytroxell.com
wsmith@hawleytroxell.com

Attorneys for Defendant/Appellant

Robert L. Janicki
Graden P. Jackson (*Pro Hac Vice*)
William B. Ingram (*Pro Hac Vice*)
STRONG & HANNI
102 South, 200 East, Ste. 800
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Telephone 801.532.7080
Facsimile 801.596.1508
Email rjanicki@strongandhanni.com
gjackson@strongandhanni.com
wingram@strongandhanni.com

Attorneys for Respondent/Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

- I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1**
 - A. Nature of the Case.....1
 - B. Course of Proceedings.2
 - C. Statement of Facts.....4

- II. ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....8**

- III. STANDARDS OF REVIEW9**

- IV. ARGUMENT.....10**
 - A. The District Court Exceeded Its Subject-Matter Jurisdiction by Considering Claims Outside the Scope of the Special Statutory Proceeding to Hear the Unlawful Detainer Claim.....10
 - B. Under the Plain Language of the Amended Lease, JTS Properly Exercised Its Six-Month Renewal.13
 - C. The District Court Erred When It Awarded Damages Unrelated to CLC’s Unlawful Detainer Claim.....18
 - D. Even if the District Court Had Subject-Matter Jurisdiction to Award Contractual Damages in an Unlawful Detainer Action, the District Court Erred in Doing So.....21
 - 1. JTS did not breach the Amended Lease or the covenant of good faith and fair dealing.....22
 - 2. Because CLC should not be able to recover for damages related to the removal of the temporary 480V transformer or breach of the implied covenant of good faith and fair dealing, CLC’s contract damages, if allowed, should be reduced to only those directly related to JTS’s alleged failure to timely vacate.29
 - E. The District Court Erred in Concluding that JTS did Not Succeed on its Counterclaims.34
 - F. The District Court Erred in Denying JTS’s Combined Motion for Reconsideration and to Alter Judgment.....35
 - G. The District Court Erred in Awarding CLC Attorney Fees.....35
 - H. JTS Is Entitled to its Attorney Fees on Appeal.....40

- V. CONCLUSION40**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages
Cases	
<i>Alday v. Raytheon Co.</i> , 693 F.3d 772 (9th Cir. 2012)	41
<i>Bakker v. Thunder Spring-Wareham, LLC</i> , 141 Idaho 185, 108 P.3d 332 (2005)	14
<i>Bauchman-Kingston P'ship, LP v. Haroldsen</i> , 149 Idaho 87, 233 P.3d 18 (2008)	41
<i>Bayes v. State</i> , No. 37469, 2010 WL 9589689 (Idaho Ct. App. Dec. 20, 2010)	34
<i>Blankenship v. Washington Trust Bank</i> , 153 Idaho 292, 281 P.3d 1070 (2012)	44
<i>Brooks v. Gigray Ranches, Inc.</i> , 128 Idaho 72, 910 P.2d 744 (1996)	39
<i>Carter v. Zollinger</i> , 146 Idaho 842, 203 P.3d 1241 (2009)	12, 13, 44
<i>City of Meridian v. Petra Inc.</i> , 154 Idaho 425, 299 P.3d 232 (2013)	11, 24
<i>Credit Suisse AG v. Teufel Nursery, Inc.</i> , 156 Idaho 189, 321 P.3d 739 (2014)	10, 11, 29, 31
<i>Cristo Viene Pentecostal Church v. Paz</i> , 144 Idaho 304, 160 P.3d 743 (2007)	14, 16, 19
<i>Dante v. Golas</i> , 121 Idaho 149, 823 P.2d 183 (Ct. App. 1992).....	16, 17, 18, 19
<i>Dennett v. Kuenzli</i> , 130 Idaho 21, 936 P.2d 219 (Ct. App. 1997).....	16
<i>Duff v. Draper</i> , 98 Idaho 379, 565 P.2d 572 (1977)	27

<i>Elec. Wholesale Supply Co. v. Nielson</i> , 136 Idaho 814, 41 P.3d 242 (2001)	11, 38
<i>Ellis v. Butterfield</i> , 98 Idaho 644, 570 P.2d 1334 (1977)	41
<i>Estate of Holland v. Metro. Prop. & Cas. Ins. Co.</i> , 153 Idaho 94, 279 P.3d 80 (2012)	43
<i>Kantor v. Kantor</i> , 160 Idaho 803, 379 P.3d 1073 (2016)	11, 13
<i>Lewiston Pre-Mix Concrete, Inc. v. Rohde</i> , 110 Idaho 640, 718 P.2d 551 (Ct. App. 1985).....	24, 30
<i>Litton Fin. Printing Div. v. NLRB</i> , 501 U.S. 190 (1991).....	41
<i>Lunneborg v. My Fun Life</i> , 163 Idaho 856, 421 P.3d 187 (2018)	11, 38
<i>Minor Miracle Prods., LLC v. Starkey</i> , 152 Idaho 333, 271 P.3d 1189 (2012)	10
<i>Noh v. Cenarrusa</i> , 137 Idaho 798, 53 P.3d 1217 (2002)	44
<i>O'Connor v. Harger Constr., Inc.</i> , 145 Idaho 904, 188 P.3d 846 (2008)	41
<i>Obendorf v. Terra Hug Spray Co.</i> , 145 Idaho 892, 188 P.3d 834 (2008)	43
<i>Powers v. Ohio</i> , 499 U.S. 400 (1991).....	34
<i>Rayl v. Shull Enters. Inc.</i> , 108 Idaho 524, 700 P.2d 576 (1984)	25
<i>Richardson v. King</i> , 51 Idaho 762, 10 P.2d 323 (1932)	12, 13, 20, 23, 39
<i>Rife v. Long</i> , 127 Idaho 841, 908 P.2d 143 (1995)	43

<i>Riley v. Spiral Butte Dev., LLC</i> , 155 Idaho 469, 314 P.3d 151 (2013)	16
<i>Shawver v. Huckleberry Estates, L.L.C.</i> , 140 Idaho 354, 93 P.3d 685 (2004)	16, 18
<i>State v. Doe</i> , 148 Idaho 919, 231 P.3d 1016 (2010)	34
<i>Steel Farms, Inc. v. Croft & Reed, Inc.</i> , 154 Idaho 259, 297 P.3d 222 (2012)	25
<i>Swanson v. Beco Constr. Co.</i> , 145 Idaho 59, 175 P.3d 748 (2007)	14
<i>Texaco, Inc. v. Johnson</i> , 96 Idaho 935, 539 P.2d 288 (1975)	12, 20, 22
<i>Welch v. Met. Life Ins. Co.</i> , 480 F.3d 942 (9th Cir. 2007)	39
<i>Westby v. Schaefer</i> , 157 Idaho 616, 338 P.3d 1220 (2014)	37
<i>Wing v. Martin</i> , 107 Idaho 267, 688 P.2d 1172 (1984)	34
Statutes	
I.C. § 6-303	2, 13, 40, 43
I.C. § 6-316	20, 22
I.C. § 6-324	10, 38, 39, 40, 43
I.R.C.P. 54.....	42, 43
Other Authorities	
Calemari and Perillo, <i>CONTRACTS</i> § 17–1 (2d ed. 1977).....	34
Hon. Jesse R. Walters, Jr., <i>A Primer for Awarding Attorney Fees in Idaho</i> , 38 IDAHO L. REV. 1 (2001)	42
